
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039171-2025 

Award

NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib
and Ticagrelor)

NHS ENGLAND

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039171
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ff90 (view related notices)
Published 11 July 2025, 10:52am

Scope 

Reference

C352808

Description

Project title: NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)
commencing 1st September 2025

Offer reference number: CM/TNS/24/5721

Period of framework agreement: Dates detailed below, with an option or options to extend
(at the discretion of the Authority) up to maximum of 24 months.

Potential periods of call-offs under the framework agreement:

CM/TNS/24/5721/01 - Nilotinib and Ticagrelor

Lot 1 DCE/DNW/DNE: 01/09/2025 to 31/01/2027 (17 months)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039171-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039171-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ff90


Page 2 to 18

Lot 2 DLN/DLS/DSW: 01/09/2025 to 31/01/2027 (17 months)

Published By: Medicines Procurement and Supply Chain - NHS Medicines Value &
Access, NHS England

Please note that the contract had erroneously been advertised as an open framework at
the tender stage and should have been advertised as a standalone framework.

Additional Unsuccessful supplier not listed due to technical error:

Torrent Pharma (UK) Ltd

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

 

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products
(Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

Suppliers (8)

ACCORD-UK LTD

ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED

C. S. T. PHARMA LIMITED

DR REDDY'S LABORATORIES (UK) LIMITED



Page 3 to 18

MSN LABORATORIES EUROPE LIMITED

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LIMITED

ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED

ZYDUS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

Contract value

£22,097,000 excluding VAT

£26,516,400 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

10 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 23 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 July 2025



Page 4 to 18

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 January 2027

Possible extension to 31 January 2029

3 years, 5 months

Description of possible extension:

option or options to extend (at the discretion of the Authority) up to maximum of 24
months.

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

18 tenders received

17 tenders assessed in the final stage:

10 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 5 to 18

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

8 suppliers awarded contracts

9 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

AMAROX LIMITED

ASCEND LABORATORIES (UK) LIMITED

BROWN & BURK UK LIMITED

CRESCENT PHARMA LIMITED

GEDEON RICHTER (UK) LIMITED

MORNINGSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

NOVUMGEN LIMITED

TEVA UK LIMITED

THORNTON & ROSS LIMITED

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 



Page 6 to 18

ACCORD-UK LTD

Companies House: 00079585

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBTN-3137-DHTG

Whiddon Valley

Devon

EX32 8NS

United Kingdom

Email: HospMsg@accord-healthcare.com

Website: https://www.accord-healthcare.com/uk/

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

AMAROX LIMITED

Companies House: 10997632

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRNG-5488-RGMD

Congress House 14 Lyon Road

mailto:HospMsg@accord-healthcare.com
https://www.accord-healthcare.com/uk/


Page 7 to 18

Harrow

HA1 2EN

United Kingdom

Website: https://amaroxpharma.co.uk/

Region: UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

ASCEND LABORATORIES (UK) LIMITED

Companies House: 09164483

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNZQ-9568-TBCG

Elsley Court

London

W1W 8BE

United Kingdom

Website: http://ascend-labs.co.uk/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

https://amaroxpharma.co.uk
http://ascend-labs.co.uk


Page 8 to 18

ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED

Companies House: 03674842

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLQN-2183-WJTP

2 Pancras Sq

London

N1C 4AG

United Kingdom

Email: roman.rojik@astrazeneca.com

Website: https://www.astrazeneca.co.uk/

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

BROWN & BURK UK LIMITED

Companies House: 04082256

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMTM-1741-WTRZ

Micro House

mailto:roman.rojik@astrazeneca.com
https://www.astrazeneca.co.uk


Page 9 to 18

Hounslow

TW4 5DQ

United Kingdom

Website: https://www.bbukltd.com/

Region: UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

C. S. T. PHARMA LIMITED

Companies House: 04212740

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBDW-5911-ZDBQ

Unit 5-7 Tintagel Way

Walsall

WS9 8ER

United Kingdom

Email: enquiry@cstpharma.co.uk

Website: http://www.cstpharma.co.uk

Region: UKG38 - Walsall

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

https://www.bbukltd.com
mailto:enquiry@cstpharma.co.uk
http://www.cstpharma.co.uk


Page 10 to 18

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

CRESCENT PHARMA LIMITED

Companies House: 04750933

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLZT-7612-DZPW

Key House

Basingstoke

RG21 8SR

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.crescentpharma.com

Region: UKJ37 - North Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

DR REDDY'S LABORATORIES (UK) LIMITED

Companies House: 01729064

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGGG-3877-XTJG

410 Cambridge Science Park Milton Road

http://www.crescentpharma.com


Page 11 to 18

Cambridge

CB4 0PE

United Kingdom

Email: drlukhospital@drreddys.com

Website: http://www.drreddys.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

GEDEON RICHTER (UK) LIMITED

Companies House: 04325685

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVNN-9371-ZTBW

127 Shirland Road

London

W9 2EP

United Kingdom

Website: https://www.gedeonrichter.com/uk/en

mailto:drlukhospital@drreddys.com
http://www.drreddys.uk
https://www.gedeonrichter.com/uk/en


Page 12 to 18

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

MORNINGSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Companies House: 02672877

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTQC-3764-BXVJ

Nene House

Northampton

NN4 7YB

United Kingdom

Website: https://www.morningsidepharm.com/

Region: UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

MSN LABORATORIES EUROPE LIMITED

Companies House: 10185013

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMCN-4167-BHPT

Invision House

https://www.morningsidepharm.com


Page 13 to 18

Hitchin

SG4 0TY

United Kingdom

Email: jocelyn.ligas@msnlabs.com

Website: http://www.msnlabs.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LIMITED

Companies House: 00119006

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTX-5182-QVLR

2nd Floor, The Westworks Building White City Place

London

W12 7FQ

United Kingdom

Email: commercial.pricing@novartis.com

mailto:jocelyn.ligas@msnlabs.com
http://www.msnlabs.uk
mailto:commercial.pricing@novartis.com


Page 14 to 18

Website: https://www.novartis.com/uk-en/

Region: UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

NOVUMGEN LIMITED

Companies House: 13510476

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWXQ-5162-GBGV

20-22 Wenlock Road

London

N1 7GU

United Kingdom

Website: https://novumgen.com/

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

https://www.novartis.com/uk-en/
https://novumgen.com


Page 15 to 18

TEVA UK LIMITED

Companies House: 00302461

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWDD-6894-DXRM

Ridings Point

Castleford

WF10 5HX

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.tevauk.com

Region: UKE45 - Wakefield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

THORNTON & ROSS LIMITED

Companies House: 00185947

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYH-6892-QYNN

Linthwaite Labs Manchester Road

Huddersfield

HD7 5QH

United Kingdom

Website: https://www.thorntonross.com/

http://www.tevauk.com
https://www.thorntonross.com


Page 16 to 18

Region: UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED

Companies House: 02158996

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTB-3347-PLGW

12 New Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1JP

United Kingdom

Email: ukcustomerservices@zentiva.com

Website: https://www.zentiva.co.uk/

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

mailto:ukcustomerservices@zentiva.com
https://www.zentiva.co.uk


Page 17 to 18

ZYDUS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

Companies House: 14646636

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZCN-6527-PMBL

First Floor Templeback

Bristol

BS1 6FL

United Kingdom

Email: josh.ferguson@zydusuk.com

Website: http://www.zydusuk.com

Region: UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)

Contracting authority 

NHS ENGLAND

NHS Organisation Data Service: X24

mailto:josh.ferguson@zydusuk.com
http://www.zydusuk.com


Page 18 to 18

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDPT-3135-BWWY

NHS England, 7&8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

United Kingdom

Email: england.commercialqueries@nhs.net

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:england.commercialqueries@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. NHS National Framework for Transition products (Nilotinib and Ticagrelor)
	Suppliers (8)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	ACCORD-UK LTD
	AMAROX LIMITED
	ASCEND LABORATORIES (UK) LIMITED
	ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED
	BROWN & BURK UK LIMITED
	C. S. T. PHARMA LIMITED
	CRESCENT PHARMA LIMITED
	DR REDDY'S LABORATORIES (UK) LIMITED
	GEDEON RICHTER (UK) LIMITED
	MORNINGSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
	MSN LABORATORIES EUROPE LIMITED
	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LIMITED
	NOVUMGEN LIMITED
	TEVA UK LIMITED
	THORNTON & ROSS LIMITED
	ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED
	ZYDUS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

	Contracting authority
	NHS ENGLAND


		2025-12-17T08:42:44+0000
	TCPDF




